TOWN OF HUME TOWN BOARD MINUTES MARCH 13, 2024 7:00 PM

The regular monthly meeting of the Hume Town Board; Allegany County; Fillmore, New York was held at the Town of Hume Museum/Courtroom. Officials in attendance were: Supervisor Darlene Mason, Councilmen Christopher Austin, Peter Hopkins, Andy Peet, Warren Smith, and Town Clerk Dawn Bentley.

Others in Attendance: Darla Indralingam, Rose Marie Goi

Meeting was called to order by Supervisor Mason.

Pledge of Allegiance was said followed by a moment of silence.

MINUTES

Motion made by Councilman Hopkins, Second by Councilman Peet to accept February 28th, 2024 meeting minutes as written. 5 ayes 0 noes So Carried

COMMUNITY FORUM

Comprehensive Plan Committee Report by Peter Hopkins and Rose Marie Goi. Responses were good for the Town of Hume, Recreation was a big issue as well as Senior housing. Next meeting is the 4th Thursday of March, which is the 28th.

MUSEUM – Darla Indralingam

Status Quo until lift gets installed. Have been working upstairs.

JUSTICE – Darla Indralingam

Nothing to Report

DOG CONTROL – NO REPORT

LEGAL – NO REPORT

HIGHWAY – REPORT IN FILE

WATER/SEWER – REPORT IN FILE

Sewer project should start beginning of April – Pre-job meeting scheduled for the end of March.

TOWN CLERK – Dawn Bentley

Everything is running smooth.

SUPERVISOR – Darlene Mason

Help Wanted Ad for Highway – Motion made by Councilman Hopkins, Second by Councilman Smith to advertise for Highway Position. 5 ayes 0 noes So Carried

Petition presented to Board regarding light for the 4 corners in Fillmore, Board likes the way it is written so it will begin to be circulated.

Petition for Wiscoy/Rossburg water service, will begin to circulate.

Motion to pay all bills by Councilman Hopkins, Second by Councilman Peet. 5ayes 0 noes So Carried

Motion made by Supervisor Mason, Second by Councilman Hopkins to adjourn the meeting. 5 ayes 0 noes So Carried

The next meeting will be held April 10, 2024 @ 7:00 pm at the Town of Hume Museum/Courthouse 10842 Claybed Rd in the Hamlet of Hume.

The above is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Dawn Bentley Town Clerk